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List of Drawings 80603360:
NOTE:
BIGBOL
650bOBOL 3MDN 65ObOBOL POLOLITNIBY 53960 R E V I S | O N
CUB-XXX-ST-0001-R00 650bOBIBOL AOBMBONZO() ST-0001
MATERIAL
CUB-XXX-ST-0002-R00 306M30M0 0060836900 ST-0002 1- Conerete grade: )
Pile C20/25 f, = 25 MPa
Foundation Slab C20/25 f = 25 MPa
CUB-XXX-ST-0003-R00 AOLOTOL VIM3OHIVY ST-0003 Reinforced Wals G225 225 P
Columns C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
CUB-XXX-ST-0004-R00 LOGITOVIGILI() FNMDOIOL 3D bIVIBN ST-0004 - - - - - Foors & Beams C2025 fo = 25 MPa
CUB-B01-ST-1101-R00 O, BOMOL LOYOTPNBI 3IBBY 0.00 608.-BI ST-1101 - - - - - O aRETE GOVER BE00C fym S00 P
Minimum cover for reinforcement, unless otherwise indicated:
CUB-BO1-ST-1102-R00 | L0d. BOEPOL 963, 0.00 603.(I3000 M X;Y809.) ST-1102 - - - - - S oS o e ' e
Foundation Slab 40 mm
CUB-B01-ST-1103-R00 LOd. BOOL O®A. 0.00 60B.(BIVO 3G X;YBN3.) ST-1103 - - - - - Reinoced il z5mm
Columns 30 mm
CUB-XXX-ST-1104-R00 339000 a; b; bAVN ¢; Jb30BIBN; L3IGOBO3OBNY ST-1104 - -~ - - - Floors 28mm
CUB-2ZZ-ST-1105-R00 | 9600 A; B; bI®©0 C; D ST-1105 - - - - - Structural Consultant
GUBICON" e veu
CUB-XXX-ST-1201-R00 3390)0 E; F; G; 9b3089060; b3aBNBN30600 ST-1201 - - - - - =t o
MEP Consultant
CUB-L01-ST-2001-R00 BOMOL LOYOTN6I 3IBIY 3.20 603. ST-2001 - - - - - “' ot SsomsDecgnar
CONSTRUCTION info@bbd.ge
CUB-L01-ST-2002-R00 BODOL OGA. 3.20 608.(339QV I X;YdN3.) ST-2002 - - - - - wnago
FLS Consultant
CUB-L01-ST-2003-R00 BOMOL OGA. 3.20 603.(BIVO IGI X;Y303.) ST-2003 - - - - - U"NT\TA %wﬁ
CUB-XXX-ST-2004-R00 339000 a; b; 9b308980; L3IBGOBOSVGN ST-2004 - . - - - bt
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3060M00M0 0D603363900:
General Legend:

-0MLIBdIW() 3MBLOMITBND BOMIO 603630

- Existing Wall 415.60 - Red Level
/ 422.25 - 8030 60386V (
- ©OLOBWIMO 3MELOGITIGNY - Black Level
2z 22 - Demolition Wall
- 330030 9L OW603360 FVMOMIdL, HMA
r - 33300 600MBN0L IWIFIB6ODBI y
e, - Section on concrete element IG00IONB0Q883390) H0BIWIdL 0I30)
30(50)
LL3VDOLL3Y LOLINL (dIOMBNL) VOOFBO30 BMBO
- This legend in section mentions that beams have
- 333000 ®3.6. IWIBI60BI diffenrent concrete coat thickness
WIIIA - Section on r.c. element
- IGO0 06 333MOL POLOLIMIBY
- 3MBOMONIOGN G3.000M60L L LAY - Section Name
D 0989600 (3MBLOGITB0D) §T-0009 - BIGBMOL 6MIGN
- Monolitic r.c. element (Structural) - Sheet Number
- dMM30L BIMOO
@ - Block Masonry - ®039M™OL MO30L 3MBLOG. 60JEIMO

beam 400 x 500 mm

T/O SSL = 3.30
h =250 mm;

®033IWOL 33300 (b X h mm)

- 083MOL BIMBO
- Brick Masonry

BODOL 3MBLOGMITIBNIWO 603630
VOO LOLID

- 030MB0OL 3M3BOD®IBO
- Concrete Preparation

S - BOMB0 ©O 8ME. 30DIMAN LOMB0
— ~
- 93080
- SAND
W = 1200 - ®OM30L LOBOED
H = 2700 S O0M30L LIV
- b30630 0 =900 - 006000 BOWONDO6 LNMO03DVI
- Ballast
[
NIuloYuly o
- Gravel / AN - 330600 (VIOV0)
\ |
/
85355535555, N R
‘ - Soil
P .
-30060MODMMWHBN0 / \
i = m | ;
- Waterproofing \ \
} } - BOHOBBIEON
J
VAVAVAVAVAVAV - 3MMOINO™IBOL BIGO N

- Polyethylene layer

- J30030MWOL VIGOON
- Trench side

- ©0630M6B6IONOL @MBI
VAVAVEAVEVAVAN

- Pouring Level

Wﬁ - 3030 @WOJO.(VOWOBHI OOOBNNO 33IMOL VL603360)

00MmO3000IMO
List of Abbreviations

- ©O0IMHOL OPBNWMDI
C.0.S. - Cut on Site

- ©OHILOIL HLBNWBI
V.S. - Verify on Site

- 9MBMI@OMIMN L3ION
C. - Column

- 3MBM™( 0 03I
BM. - Reinforced

- BIGONM3060 LOJNM33IT0
- Spread Footing

- ™IBOIGN LOANOS3IT0
- Continuous Footing

- 0M3VOIMNOL 8MEG. 30MA3OLO
- Bar Space Cage

- b0B06S50L 30MSOLO

P.R.C. - Pile Reinforcement Cage

- 30G30LO (LOdGOYNMN)
C.R. - Cage of Reinforcement

- 0MHBOOIGOL dO©I
MESH - Rebar Mesh

- 30MHO3300
u. - Upstand

- OOMMBOL L3ION
ST.C. - Steel Column

- MOOMB0L 3MO3OMN 3MTN
ST.G. - Steel Girder

- MOOMB0OL 3M3N
ST.B. - Steel Beam

- MOOMBOL BOIBI
ST.T. - Steel Truss

- MOOMMB0L 3IGON3VW IO 303300
ST.V.B. - Steel Vertical Bracing

- MO0MB0L 3MEONBMBEOVIGON 30330MN
ST.H.B. - Steel Horizontal Bracing

- 300336090 3M3N
C.B. - Composite Beam

- HOLOOOBIGI() IOV
E.P. - Embedded Part

89608360:
NOTE:

MATERIAL
1 - Concrete grade:

Pile

Foundation Slab

Reinforced Walls

Shear Walls

Columns

Floors & Beams
2- Reinforcement:

Rebar grade

CONCRETE COVER

Minimum cover for reinforcement, unless otherwise indicated:

Spread Footing
Continuous Footing
Foundation Slab
Reinforced Walls
Shear Walls
Columns

Floors

Beams

€20/25 f, = 25 MPa
€20/25 fy = 25 MPa
C20/25 fy, = 25 MPa
€20/25 fy, = 25 MPa
€20/25 f,, = 25 MPa
C20/25 fy = 25 MPa

B500C fyk= 500 MPa

75 mm

75 mm
40 mm
25 mm
25 mm
30 mm
25 mm
50 mm
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Rebar Quantity

©00330MO

Diameter
0M3VOIGOL 3OLO
Rebar Class

WIGMIOOL 306060 JONL 306400
Rebar Distribution Distance
QIGMIOOL 60350

Rebar Step

0033000 HOM®OIBMBOO

Steps Quantity

9x200=1800 10 @12 A500C
s.-200 @
3MdB0GN0O
Position
0030

Step

LOBJIBIOTWM BOBIBOL 0O®O3NVOIMO
Construction phases abbreviations

LJJBOOIDO ©OBONGO - (8.D.)
Schematic Design

©0Bd0060bL 60630MOMIBNL LO. . (D.D.)
Design Development

LOOIO®IGM ©®MJZIFIBOOGBNL . (T.D.)
Tender Documentation

LO8BIBIOTM @MZIBIBOOBNY - (C.D.)
Construction Documents

839630 MO60L VOBO (BIVOBLIVIIWMOY) - (C.P.)
Construction Phase
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®30600600MB0L 0WJIBIBOIBOL BOLOWOL O

3dMmIVO

906038360

2- Reinforcement:

CONCRETE COVER
Minimum cover for reinforcement, unless otherwise indicated:

NOTE:

MATERIAL

1 - Concrete grade:
Pile C20/25 f, = 25 MPa
Foundation Slab C20/25 f = 25 MPa
Reinforced Walls C20/25 f = 25 MPa
Shear Walls C20/25 f,, = 25 MPa
Columns C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
Floors & Beams C20/25 fy = 25 MPa

Rebar grade B500C f,,= 500 MPa

Spread Footing T 75mm |
Continuous Footing 75 mm
Foundation Slab 40 mm
Reinforced Walls 25 mm
Shear Walls 25 mm
Columns 30 mm
Floors 25mm
Beams 50 mm
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3D bJ®I6(0

906038360
NOTE:

MATERIAL

1 - Concrete grade:

Pile

Foundation Slab

Reinforced Walls

Shear Walls

Columns

Floors & Beams

C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
C20/25 fy = 25 MPa

2- Reinforcement:
Rebar grade
CONCRETE COVER
Minimum cover for reinforcement, unless otherwise indicated:

B500C f,,= 500 MPa

Spread Footing 75 mm
Continuous Footing 75 mm
Foundation Slab 40 mm
Reinforced Walls 25 mm
Shear Walls 25 mm
Columns 30 mm
Floors 25mm
Beams 50 mm

Structural Consultant

A Gubicon
l & T 4995591 116 444
GUBICON" L
www cubicon g

MEP Consultant

BD

Ballic Business Development
T+995 322222312
RUCTION info@bbd.ge
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FLS Consultant
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wwwuniva gen.tr
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80608360:
NOTE:

MATERIAL
1 - Concrete grade:
Pile
Foundation Slab
Reinforced Walls
Shear Walls
Columns
Floors & Beams
2- Reinforcement:
Rebar grade
CONCRETE COVER

Minimum cover for reinforcement, unless otherwise indicated:

C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
C20/25 fy, = 25 MPa
C20/25 fy, = 25 MPa
C20/25 fy, = 25 MPa
C20/25 fy, = 25 MPa

B500C f,,= 500 MPa

Spread Footing T 75mm |
Continuous Footing 75 mm
Foundation Slab 40 mm
Reinforced Walls 25mm
Shear Walls 25mm
Columns 30 mm
Floors 25 mm
Beams 50 mm
Structural Consultant
= A . Gubicon
4995 591 116 444
GUBICON" s
B www.cubicon.ge
MEP Consultant
MEP Ballc Business Development
“. ; Tases a2 222312
CONSTRUCTION info@bbd ge
www 5bd.ge
FLS Consultant
o UNIVA
U/N*T\/‘ A Fire Protection & Ife Safety Consuliancy Services
q T +90 532 509 59 38
b fab oo s info@univa.gen.ir
www.univa.gen.
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80608360:

NOTE:
MATERIAL

1 - Concrete grade:
Pile C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
Foundation Slab C20/25 f = 25 MPa
Reinforced Walls C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
Shear Walls C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
Columns C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
Floors & Beams C20/25 fy = 25 MPa

2- Reinforcement:
Rebar grade B500C fyk= 500 MPa

CONCRETE COVER

Minimum cover for reinforcement, unless otherwise indicated:
Spread Footing 75 mm
Continuous Footing 75 mm
Foundation Slab 40 mm
Reinforced Walls 25mm
Shear Walls 25mm
Columns 30 mm
Floors 25mm
Beams 50 mm
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z o
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www.cubicon.ge

MEP Consultant
Balic Business Development

: ; Tossz2 222512
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< T 490 532 509 59 38
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h =250 mm
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80608360:

NOTE:
MATERIAL

1 - Concrete grade:
Pile C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
Foundation Slab C20/25 f = 25 MPa
Reinforced Walls C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
Shear Walls C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
Columns C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
Floors & Beams C20/25 fy = 25 MPa

2- Reinforcement:
Rebar grade B500C fyk= 500 MPa

CONCRETE COVER

Minimum cover for reinforcement, unless otherwise indicated:
Spread Footing 75 mm
Continuous Footing 75 mm
Foundation Slab 40 mm
Reinforced Walls 25mm
Shear Walls 25mm
Columns 30 mm
Floors 25mm
Beams 50 mm

Structural Consultant

z o
@UBICON®  rrwmimw

www.cubicon.ge

MEP Consultant
Balic Business Development

: ; Tossz2 222512
oo o] oamesce
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< T 490 532 509 59 38
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80608360:
NOTE:

MATERIAL

1 - Concrete grade:

Pile C20/25 fy = 25 MPa

Foundation Slab C20/25 f, = 25 MPa

Reinforced Walls C20/25 fy = 25 MPa

Shear Walls C20/25 fy = 25 MPa

Columns C20/25 fy = 25 MPa

Floors & Beams C20/25 f = 25 MPa
2- Reinforcement:

Rebar grade

CONCRETE COVER

Minimum cover for reinforcement, unless otherwise indicated:

Spread Footing

Continuous Footing

Foundation Slab

Reinforced Walls

Shear Walls

Columns

Floors

Beams

B500C fyk= 500 MPa

75 mm
75 mm
40 mm
25mm
25mm
30 mm
25 mm
50 mm

Structural Consultant
@UBICON'

MEP Consultant

B

FLS Consultant
INIVA
Interior Design

rA Parsroie 1 eossorass
io@suge
| PROJECT | oy

Client

Cubicon
T+995591 116 444
info@cubicon.ge
www.cubicon.ge

Baltic Business Development
T+995 322222312
info@bbd.ge

wunw.bbd.ge

UNIVA
Fire Protection & life Safety Consultancy Services
T +90 532 509 50 38

info@univa.gentr

W univa.gen.tr

<> bI®(
Scale: 1:20

0.00

i wog—T

@10 B500C

600

s.-100/200

200

| //é O&

A

HAVIC O RN)

2.1

1100

1300

500

1190

2.2

800

1000

The United Nations Office for Project Services
(UNOPS")

T 4085322251 126

elenea@unops.org

georgiaun.org

@UNOPS

No | Date Revision Issued by

LOOJOBOIGNO LIIBO
KEY PLAN

g " |
3®mMITO0
PROJECT

33®M3IT0 L3MIO XOLBI - LEJ306I

3MBLOG.
©HLOb

HIGHISHIION
©obOb

3Md.

©00390G0 06
339000 (33)

1bOBMAII
(33.)

J6-MIIDOL

OOMOIEMDd
0
(6.)

LOIGOI
LOB3®JI
(@.)
LOIGOI

BMBO

(38.)

LOJOGIBITN
BOY 25 (13.)

1 210

B500C

C.0S.

6

N

0

382

11 10

B500C

1160

42 X 1

12 a8

B500C

1190

100 X 1

119

47

21 210

B500C

1300

100 X 1

130

80

22 @10

B500C

1000

100 X 1

100

62

3d033d 630M60

C20/25

V=

7.05 X 1

7.05

m3

630M6BNOL 3M3b.

C12/15

\ =

3.06 X 1

3.05

m3

90LVBOGOM0
ADDRESS

360000, LOLO C./C.-72.16.21.765

60b0B0OL MO0
DRAWG. CODE

CUB-XXX-ST-1104-R00

60b0B0L ©OLOLIWIOO
DRWG. NAME

333000 a; b; bd®O ¢; Jb300IBO; L3IBOBNZVOBNY

@UBICON-"

DESIGN & BUILDING ENGINEERING

830 "33003M60", MOOLOLO, BOOFOI BIWLMIV6NL 3Vdd. 13
O0™: (+995 591) 116444 www.cubicon.ge

8000M630
APPROVED BY:

08003060 3MBLOGIIOME:
LEAD STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

8.b05000

80 0\;&

BI0LEIWY:
ISSUED BY:

Dz

BOG3OON
PAPER SIZE

A3

LOVDNO
STATUS

TD

MS

3GMITONL Ne:
PROJECT No

201P21

90LAOVON
SCALE

1:10

BIGBIOL 6MBIGO
SHEET. No

ST-1104




80608360:
NOTE:

3.20 MATERIAL

L01 1 - Concrete grade:
Pile C20/25 f,, = 25 MPa
Foundation Slab C20/25 f = 25 MPa

Reinforced Walls C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
‘ Shear Walls C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
N Columns C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
Floors & Beams C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
2- Reinforcement:
Rebar grade B500C fyk= 500 MPa
CONCRETE COVER
Minimum cover for reinforcement, unless otherwise indicated:
Spread Footing 75 mm
Continuous Footing 75 mm
Foundation Slab 40 mm
Reinforced Walls 25mm
Shear Walls 25mm
Columns 30 mm
Floors 25mm
Beams 50 mm
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80608360:

NOTE:
MATERIAL
1 - Concrete grade:

Pile C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
Foundation Slab C20/25 f = 25 MPa
Reinforced Walls C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
Shear Walls C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
Columns C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
Floors & Beams C20/25 fy = 25 MPa

2- Reinforcement:
Rebar grade B500C fyk= 500 MPa

CONCRETE COVER

Minimum cover for reinforcement, unless otherwise indicated:
Spread Footing 75 mm
Continuous Footing 75 mm
Foundation Slab 40 mm
Reinforced Walls 25mm
Shear Walls 25mm
Columns 30 mm
Floors 25mm
Beams 50 mm
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80608360:

NOTE:

MATERIAL

1 - Concrete grade:
Pile C20/25 f,, = 25 MPa
Foundation Slab C20/25 f = 25 MPa
Reinforced Walls C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
Shear Walls C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
Columns C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
Floors & Beams C20/25 fy = 25 MPa

2- Reinforcement:

Rebar grade B500C fyk= 500 MPa

CONCRETE COVER
Minimum cover for reinforcement, unless otherwise indicated:

Spread Footing 75 mm
Continuous Footing 75 mm
Foundation Slab 40 mm
Reinforced Walls 25mm
Shear Walls 25mm
Columns 30 mm
Floors 25mm
Beams 50 mm
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80608360:

NOTE:
MATERIAL
1 - Concrete grade:

Pile C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
Foundation Slab C20/25 f = 25 MPa
Reinforced Walls C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
Shear Walls C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
Columns C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
Floors & Beams C20/25 fy = 25 MPa

2- Reinforcement:
Rebar grade B500C fyk= 500 MPa

CONCRETE COVER

Minimum cover for reinforcement, unless otherwise indicated:
Spread Footing 75 mm
Continuous Footing 75 mm
Foundation Slab 40 mm
Reinforced Walls 25mm
Shear Walls 25mm
Columns 30 mm
Floors 25mm
Beams 50 mm
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NOTE:

MATERIAL
1 - Concrete grade:
Pile
Foundation Slab
Reinforced Walls

C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
C20/25 fy = 25 MPa

Shear Walls C20/25 fy = 25 MPa
@10 B500C ® o 3.20 Columns C20/25 £ = 25 MPa
200 o 3.20 I N izi Floors & Beams C20/25 f, = 25 MPa
S.- t:l { R ,l N 2- Reinforcement:
/ 4 ]i [ ] (] 4 Rebar grade B500C fyk= 500 MPa
L] -2 L] L] -] S - CONCRETE COVER
1' Minimum cover for reinforcement, unless otherwise indicated:
o Spread Footing 75
% g 8 I I g ] Continuous Footing 75 Em
~N I N Foundation Slab 40 mm
I./ I Reinforced Walls 25 mm
Shear Walls 25 mm
L I L] ﬁt Columns 30 mm
e e e /‘ e U e ﬁ * Floors 25 mm
~ W o Beams 50 mm
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